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The \ ttorne:~-Genero.l wishes to ncknowled r;o r u­
celpt of your letter of !~arch 2ot h in which you t~equos t 
an opinion f r o1a this ..... opart::tont . Your let tor requoB ting 
sucn opinion is as follows : 

11 ill you pl aase favor mo with e.n 
opinion on the following questions 
r agardinc tho vot1n ; in e lection 
f or vounty ' uporintendent of Schools: 

11 1 . (''l.n n voter cast h is vote for 
County superintendent of ... chools in 
a school district other than the 
district whore no r osldeo in aa.ne 
co.mtj ? 

"2 . If a voter has chanrrod nis ros i ­
denco 30 dnya prior to eaiQ ol oction, 
which district mo.y no le0o.lly ca s t 
h is voto .for superintendent of Schools . " 

·· o note from your l utter that thera aro t wo ques ­
tions vr:nicll yo·.1 w1. ..... 1 answer od , ant wo "'11 ... first consider 
quostlon number one, as to whether or not a voter uny cant 
h1G voto for county superintendent of ~ chools i n n school 
district other than t ho district whoro he rosluos in the 
sa.;1o county . 
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' e first call your a~ ~ention to Secti on 10420 , 
a . s . ) o . 1 Jo9 , which sots out the qualifications of the 
voters at a d i ~ trict school oloction. Omittin t hat par t 
of saia section which is not pertinent to tho aueation 
lnvol vod , we \Tlah to ci t o tao followillB s 

" ·:: -:;. -!t- A quallfiod voter wit hin the 
mon .ln ; of this cha pter shall oo any 
po.rson vrho , under the General l aws 
of this state , woul d be allowed t o 
voto in t ho county for s t ate and 
county of .. :1cer•a , o.nd who s hall. have 
r eaidou in tho distri ct thirt~ days 
n .xt precodinB tho annual or sp•3cial 
me jtin._: a t whlcn he offers to vote . " 

'\B wlll be s e Jn f r o· 1 t ho a bove proviaion, in ordor 
for a voter to vote at an annual school election for tho 
alrcc tors i1 his <i1str1ct i t is nJcessary that he rosido in 
the distri ct wherein ho wisl10o to vote , at l eE..st thirty aaya 
next preceding the annual or soec i a l moetlng atwnich he otters 
to cas t his ballot . 

s is cojn LOn Ano led,;e , tho c ounty s uperintendent 
of schools is votea on ut t no annual school meetings i n the 
dlf_er ont d i otrlcts in t he JOO.r i n which such officer is 
roquirea undl)r' the statutes to bo elected . If a person voted 
in a o.istric t in which he did not l ive or l n \Yhich ho had 
not r esided for t hirty days precodine tho election nt which 
he off ered to voto , he would bo in tho anomal ous position of 
votinu for a county superintendent of schools i n a precinct 
1n which ho hnd not been qualified to voto for a school 
director . ..o do not feol that this is tho tJeaning of the 
s tatutoo , out that in order thut a person voto for the 
count:, suporintondent of schools that ho must c o.st h is ba l lot 
in the school district wherein ho r es1doa and whoroin he i s 
a qual ified vot er . 

Your socond question la as to \here tho votor shall 
cast !lis vote for ~uperintendent of school s when ho has changed 
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his residence t hirty days prior to an e l ection therefor . 

A.s can bo s een f r om tho sta t uto wnlch has been 
citoa above , whon a votor has lived in a school district 
t h i r t y days prior to any oloction at whi ch he offers to 
vote, he beco1nes a qualified voter of tho. t particular 
district and may vote for the dir ectors for such school 
district , and under t ho r easoning nnd deciaio~ above ho 
ther efore must cast hio bal lot for the county superintend­
ent of s chool s in tho aiatrict into Vlhich he has moved 
and where i n ho has r osiaeu for thirty days . 

Conclusion. 

Thorofore , it is tho opi nion of this Department 
that a person wishing t o vote f or county ouporintondent of 
schools mus t cast h is uallot in tho d i strict Ylherein he 
roaidos and has res ided for t h i rty days pr evious to the day 
of e l ec tion, and rany not vote in any other s chool dis t rict . 

It is further t ho opinion of this Department that 
whore a vot er has changed h i s r es idence t hirty days prior 
to an ~loction at ~hich he offers to vote, that he must 
cast hio ballot for county supor i ntondont of s chools 1n tho 
distri ct where ho h~s moved and wherein he ha s r esided for 
t hirty days prooodi ng the day of el ec tion. 
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